comprising five (5) institutional toilet 
facilities and twenty-one (21) mechanized 
boreholes equipped with handwashing 
sinks, were constructed and handed 
over to the FCPs. This intervention has 
facilitated access to hygienic sanitary 
facilities and potable water for over 
six thousand, seven hundred and 
seventy-seven (6,777) participants and 

their households across twenty-six (26) 
communities nationwide.

Furthermore, it has contributed to 
improved sanitation and reduced the risk 
of exposure to hygiene-related illnesses 
in the beneficiary FCPs and communities. 
This contributed to a notable decrease